## **QUOTATION**

Sub:- Replacement of defective & damaged cable feeding AHU panel from AC plant at Animal House and feeding Aerospace combustion lab from aero high-speed switch room, replacement of damaged wire at Fire dynamic lab.

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.00	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.				
1.01	3 x 4 sq. mm	35.00	Metre	213.13	7459.71
1.02	6 x 4 sq. mm	35.00	Metre	409.72	14340.03
2.00	Supply and fixing of 32 x 20 mm DLP minitrunking white-system with independent cover etc. as required complete.	30.00	Meter	225.55	6766.51
3.00	Supply and fixing of following accessories suitable for 32 mm x 20 mm size plastic trunking white system.				
3.01	End cap	2.00	Nos.	147.95	295.91
3.02	internal / external angle	4.00	Nos.	140.71	562.84
3.03	changeable flat angle	2.00	Nos.	118.98	237.97
3.04	flat junction	1.00	Nos.	140.71	140.71
4.00	Supplying and laying of one no. 3.5 x 70.0 sqmm PVC insulated, XLPE steel armoured aluminium conductor power cable of grade 1.1 kV as required complete in following manners.			*	
4.01	in ground I/c excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refixing the trench etc as reqd	22.00	Meter	885.65	19484.23
4.02	In Pipe	16.00	Meter	486.28	7780.45
4.03	in open duct	20.00	Meter	471.79	9435.86
4.04	On Surface	90.00	Meter	563.88	50748.79
5.00	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity and pole MCCB with thermomagnetic release and terminal spreaders in existing cubicle panel board including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required.		-	9	
5.01	200 A,36KA,FPMCCB	1.00	No.	15732.64	15732.64
6.00	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.				
6.01	3½ X 70 sq. mm (38mm)	4.00	No.	484.21	1936.83

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
7.00	Providing, laying and fixing following dia G.l. pipe (medium class) in ground complete with G.l. fittings including trenching (75 cm deep)and re-filling etc as required				-
7.01	50 mm dia	16.00	Metre	676.86	10829.72
	Total Estimated Amount Rs.				145752.19
	Say Rs (i/c GST)				145752.00
	Quoted Percentage Above / Below				
	Quoted Amount Rs.				

ताल्लार कंशवदास
TALLURI KESAVADAS
अधिकाली अधिकाल (विकास)
Executive Engineer (Elest)
मं ति कि. साती. संस्थान, कान्युर
1.W.D., L.I.T. Kanpur

Bidder Signature & Date

Bidder Seal

Page 2 of 2